Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office								
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY									
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.									
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Roger Aboujaoude Hossein Esiambolchi John McCanuel Saeld Shariati	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AT&T Corp. Internal Address: 32 Avanua of the Americas								
Execution Date(s) 2/1/05, 6/8/05, 1/19/05, 3/23/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address: 32 Avenue of the Americas								
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	City: New York								
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NY								
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: United States Zip: 10013-2412 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo								
	B. Patent No.(s) tached?Yes ☑No								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:								
Name: AT&T Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00								
Internal Address: Street Address: Room 2A-207 One AT&T Way	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)								
City: BedmInster	8. Payment Information								
State: NJ Zip: 07921	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 2688 Expiration Date 08/06								
Phone Number: 434-972-9988	b. Deposit Account Number								
Fax Number: 815-550-8850 Email Address:	Authorized User Name								
9. Signature: Michael 7. 7 Farmers									
Signature	<u>14 Jun 2005</u> Date								
Michael N. Haynes Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6								

Decuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 308-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

From: Eden at Michael Haynes PLC

Docket No. 2003-0040

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Roger Aboujaoude, 60 Dune Road, Ocean Township, New Jersey 07712, Hossein Eslambolchi, of 13826 Moon Lane, Los Altos Hills, California 94022, ohn McCanuel, of 413 Old Corral Road, Bailey, CO 80421, and Saeid Shariati, 5 Catawaba Lane, Annandale, New Jersey 08801, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp., a corporation of the State of New York, having an office at 32 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10013-2412, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to Methods, Systems, and Devices for Providing Contact Information described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to AT&T Corp. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize AT&T Corp. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of AT&T Corp. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to AT&T Corp. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as AT&T Corp. may designate.

From: Eden at Michael Haynes PLC

Docket No. 2003-0040

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to AT&T Corp. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

Roger Aboujaoude

Date: 4/1/05

United States of America

State of new Jersey) County of ntenneouth;

On this _____ day of ______, 2005, before me personally came Roger Aboujaoude, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Motary Public

ANGELA F. SMITH
Notary Public Of New Jersey
Commission Expires 03/06/2007

Docker No. 2004-0464

Hossein Eslambolchi

Date: (10-08-2005

United States of America

State of New Ferency

County of Sometact

On this 3 day of 2005, before me personally came Hossein Estambolchi, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

NotaryPublic

ARLENE F. JENDE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Factors 03/24/2008 01/25/05 TUE 10:55 FAX 3038164078

JOHN McCANUEL

Docket No. 2003-0040

Date: 1/19/05

United States of America

State of Colorado

County of TRACOSON

On this 19th day of January, 2005, before me personally came John McCanuel, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.



Muste Tuck

-4-

Apr 04 2005 12:52PM

Haynes

Pg 7/ 9 06-14-05 12:59 PM CST

815-550-8850

p.5

Docket No. 2003-0040

Saud Shan at

Date: <u>03/23/05</u>

United States of America

State of New Long)

County of

)

Notary Public

SHANE CROWN

MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

Commission Expires 5/18/2000

AT&T Corp.
Room 2A-207
One AT&T Way
Bedminster, New Jersey 07921

From: Eden at Michael Haynes PLC

PTO/SB/17 (12-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2008, OMB 0661-0032
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
as collection of information unless it displays a valid OMR control acceptable.

Under the Pagens	fork Reduction Act of	Taan no delsons er	A FAGUIFAG TO F	espona to a collectio	וחמוחו זמ חו	MINDO DOMSS	II DISDINVS N VN	IIO VIMIN CO	ntrai numan	
Effective on 12/08/2004.			Complete if Known							
Fees pursuant to the Consolidated Appropriations Act, 2005 (H.R. 4818).		Application Nur	mber	11/048,832						
FEE TRANSMITTAL For FY 2005		Filing Date		02 Feb	2 February 2005					
		First Named Inv	/entor	Aboujaoude, Roger						
Applicant claims small entity status. See 37 CFR 1.27			Examiner Name	•	Not Yet Assigned					
Applicant ci	aims small entity s	I		Art Unit		2681				
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.00			Attorney Docke	t No.	2004-0	4-0464 (1014-133)				
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check all that apply)										
Check ✓ Credit Card Money Order Order Other (please identify):										
Deposit Account Deposit Account Number: 50-2504 Deposit Account Name: Michael N. Havnes										
	ove-identified dep			•	: (check			_		
☐ Ch	arge fee(s) indicate	ed below		Charg	je fee(s)	indicated b	elow, except i	for the fil	ing fee	
	arge any additiona		yments of fe			rpayments			•	
	der 37 CFR 1.16 a ation on this form m		Credit card in	_	•		form. Provide	credit car	rd	
Information and au	thorization on PTO									
FEE CALCUL										
1. BASIC FILIN	NG, SEARCH, A			0011 5550	EVAL					
		NG FEES Small Entity		RCH FEES Small Entity		INATION Small E				
Application 1		\$) Fee (\$)	Fee (S	E Fee (\$)	Fee	(\$) Fee		Fees Pai	id (\$)	
Utility	300	150	500	250	200		_	0		
Design	200	100	100	50	130	65	· _			
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	80	_			
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	300	_			
Provisional	200	100	0	0	0	C	_			
2. EXCESS CLAIM FEES Small Entity										
Fee Description Each claim over	r 20 or, for Reiss	ues each claim	over 20 and	d more than in t	he origi:	nal patent		Fee (\$) = 50	<u>Fee (\$)</u> 25	
	ent claim over 3								100	
Multiple depend			_					360	180	
<u>Total Claims</u>	Extra C O or HP = 0		i) <u>Fee</u>	Pald (\$) O			ent Claims	#-1		
	or HP = <u>0</u> nber of total claims pa		20	<u> </u>	Fee	<u>: (\$)</u>	<u>Fee Paid (</u>) O	<u>a)</u>		
<u>indep. Člaims</u>	Extra C	laims Fee (\$) <u>Fee</u>	Pald (\$)						
	or HP = <u>0</u> ber of independent c	x200 alms paid for, if grea		0						
3. APPLICATION SIZE FEE										
If the specification and drawings exceed 100 sheets of paper, the application size fee due is \$250 (\$125 for small entity)										
for each additional 50 sheets or fraction thereof. See 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(G) and 37 CFR 1.16(s).										
Total Sheets Extra Sheets Number of each additional 50 or fraction thereof Fee (S) Fee Paid (S) -100 = /50 = 0 (round up to a whole number) × 250 = 0										
4. OTHER FEE(S)										
Non-Booking Continue 6100 for the continue of the discount										
Other: Assignment Recordation 0										
SUBMITTED BY										
Signature	Michael	& 77. Hayona		Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	40,0	14	Telephone 4	34-97	2-9988	
- lame (Print/Type)		I N. Haynes		V-MAILLEAN/WEBLIT)	, .		Date 14 Ju			
\ \. JPO/	MICHAE						17 VU	= 000		

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

RECORDED: 06/14/2005